STEP 1:

Once the Dealership authorized contact has agreed to participate in one or more of the SiriusXM Dealer Programs have them contact their DealerVault Administrator authorizing them to add the SiriusXM feeds and complete the SiriusXM Dealer Programs Enrollment Form.

SiriusXM Feeds

Inventory, Sales, and Service feeds will need to be transmitted to SiriusXM daily:

Pre-Owned Program

- Inventory feed enables SiriusXM Demo Service to be activated while on the lot for test drives.
- Service Lane Program
- Service feed enables SiriusXM to notify eligible service customers of their free 2-month trial.
- Sales feed enables the customer's free 3-month trial.

STEP 2:

Identify the DealerVault Administrator and have them call DealerVault Support for assistance setting up the SiriusXM feeds **AND** submitting the SiriusXM Dealer Programs Enrollment Form: **877.882.5496**

How to Enroll in the SiriusXM Enrollment Form & set up the SiriusXM Feeds

- Log into DealerVault
- Select "Change Store" to indicate the store you would like to setup a feed, then click "Add Feed."

SiriusXM Program Enrollment

- In the Enrollment Required pop up box, click "**here**" to complete the authorized contact information
- Review the program information, then select the checkbox that you are an authorized signer for this Dealership, then select "Join Now."
- Type "SiriusXM" in the search bar, select SiriusXM from the drop down, then click "Submit."

Activate SiriusXM Data Feeds

 Click the "active" check box next to each file type. (To add more stores to this program at the same time, click "Stores" next to file type and select the additional stores as needed.

Customer: First Name, Last Name, Address, City, State, ZIP, Phone,

Vehicle: VIN, Stock #, Make, Model, Year, Odometer, Closed Date

• Click "Submit."

SiriusXM Service Feed

• On the DealerVault page, select "**OK**."

Benefits of DealerVault

Total Control

With DealerVault, you have total control and visibility into what data is transmitted to SiriusXM. You are able to monitor all activity and view reports detailing when data transmitted at any time.

Data Security

DealerVault offers a secure, compliant alternative for data movement. They eliminate concerns about complying with NADA guidelines by allowing SiriusXM access to only the data needed to in the SiriusXM Dealer Programs.

Fmail

SiriusXM Inventory Feed

Vehicle: VIN, Stock #, Make, Model, Year, Odometer, New or Used

SiriusXM Sales Feed

Customer: First Name, Last Name, Address, City, State, ZIP, Phone, Email

Vehicle: VIN, Stock #, Make, Model, Year, Odometer, New or Used, Sales Type, Deal Date, Deal Status

Music COMMERCIAL	Sports GAMES FROM	News World-Class News,	Comedy LAUGH	Talk THE BIGGEST AND
FREE	EVERY MAJOR SPORT	When you need it	OUT LOUD	BRIGHTEST PERSONALITIES

- * SiriusXM Dealer Demo Service is intended to ensure radio is active at delivery. It may also be used while on Dealer lots and during test drives.
- + All eligible vehicles equipped with factory-installed satellite radio will receive a complimentary 3-Month Trial Subscription to the SiriusXM All Access programming package (a \$20.99 monthly savings) PLUS complimentary activation (\$15 savings).
- ‡ SiriusXM Service Lane Program currently offers a complimentary 2-Month Trial Subscription (a \$20.99 monthly savings) plus complimentary activation (\$15 savings) to the SiriusXM All Access programming package to qualifying customers with factory-installed satellite radio. Non-qualifying vehicles include those with active or recently active SiriusXM Satellite Radio service subscriptions or trials. Service Lane complimentary trial terms of service subject to change. Must be enrolled in the SiriusXM Pre-Owned Program to participate in the Service Lane Program.

Details: If your customer decides to continue service after their trial, the subscription plan they choose will automatically renew thereafter and they will be charged according to their chosen payment method at then-current rates. Fees and taxes apply. To cancel they must call us at 1-866-635-2349. See our Customer Agreement for complete terms at www.siriusxm.com. All fees and programming subject to change.

© 2018 Sirius XM Radio Inc. Sirius, XM and all related marks and logos are trademarks of Sirius XM Radio Inc. All other marks, channel names and logos are the property of their respective owners. All rights reserved. 15-3734